ROLL OF DECEASED CLERGY MEMBERS - THE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

Name Date

Gilbert E. Karges ............. 2/12/1931

Barbara Kurtz.......ccccccveevennnee. 1932
Harriett Bechtle .8/16/1945
Robert L. Miller.... .3/10/1926
Donald Harper-..... .6/16/1929

Donald E. Littrell ..... .5/30/1911
William C. Simmer .. .6/16/1921
J. Richard Shapland. .4/14/1925
Frank M. DeFisher .. ...8/5/1942
Kenneth E. Kirkendall...... 5/22/1928

Don V. Bumgarner .......... 2/24/1919
James A. Hlad ...... 12/19/1933
Ralph Ruhlen ........cccu.... 2/2/1921
Jay L. KUMP .ovvevrererereee 2/21/1922
Robert D. Wigert .4/22/1921
Russell J. Gotschall........ 12/22/1919
Ronald Bumstead ......... 12/17/1927
Duane Lee Dyer .............. 10/1/1938
Lila Piction ........... ...12/13/1940
Phyllis Samuelson ...10/16/1928
Keith O. Dudeck... .6/30/1934
Phyllis Southard... .9/18/1936
Charles A. Bailey .. .8/25/1927
Donald F. Marsh... 12/13/1940
Donald R. Barb..... .1/21/1934
Melvin Lee Short ... .4/15/1928

Charles Earl Wretling....... 6/20/1927
Virginia R. Fleharty ......... 2/19/1933
Clifford Fryda......cccovvuenee. 10/3/1935
Hugh A. Maddry Jr.. .10/7/1940
Frank L. Dorsey .............. 4/10/1938

Rochester, NY ....
Smith Center, KS

Neosho Falls, KS

Broken Bow, NE.

Death
Date

1/4/2013
1/12/2013
1/16/2013
1/30/2013

2/2/2013

2/6/2013
2/24/2013
2/25/2013
2/26/2013
2/28/2013
3/15/2013
3/23/2013

4/9/2013

4/9/2013
4/13/2013
4/13/2013

6/6/2013

6/9/2013

8/9/2013
9/11/2013
9/27/2013

10/11/2013

11/2/2013

11/13/2013
11/24/2013

12/3/2013
12/7/2013

12/27/2013
12/28/2013

1/11/2014
2/5/2014

Place

Lincoln, NE
Newton, KS
Ottawa, KS
Lincoln, NE

Denver, CO
Lee’s Summit, MO
Holdrege, NE
Wichita, KS
Manhattan, KS
Huntsville, AR
Wichita, KS
Lawrence, KS
Goodland, KS
Mitchell, NE
Concordia, KS
Humboldt, KS
Redlands, CA
Lincoln, NE
Lincoln, NE
Wichita, KS

El Dorado, KS
Stromsburg, NE
Lincoln, NE
Emporia, KS
Manhattan, KS
Fort Collins, CO
Smithfield, NE
Davey, NE
Charlotte, NC
Overland Park, KS

Interment

Lincoln, NE
Salina, KS

Ottawa, KS
Lincoln, NE

Lee’s Summint, MO
Prairie Home Cemetery
Wellington, KS
Manhattan, KS

Aurora, Ark

Baldwin City, KS
Goodland,KS

Blue Valley Cem, Ayr,NE
Concordia, KS

Broken Bow, NE
Grafton, NE
Atlanta, KS
Overland Park, KS
Stromsburg, NE
Lincoln, NE

Olpe, KS

Wichita, KS
Hudson, KS
Bertrand, NE

Huntersville, NC
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Birth Conference Year Death

Name Date Place Entered Received Date Place Age Interment
Billy Hughes.........ccccue. 1/30/1930 2/8/2014 89
Thomas H. Walsch........... 4/27/1916 2/13/2014 Wilson, KS 97 WIllIson, KS
Vincent Rutherford......... 9/29/1925 2/15/2014 Boulder Creek, CA 88 Calif.
Ralph A. Rosenblad........... 6/8/1921  BOStON, MA ....ocvieiieieeeiecteecteeeeee et 3/8/2014 Hutchinson, KS 92 Hutchinson, KS
Burr P. Crickard . West Virginia.. . 4/3/2014 Valley Center, KS 63 Valley Center, KS
Robert C. Harder... . Horton, KS... .. 4/12/2014 Topeka, KS 84 Topeka, KS
Michael W. Conner Borger, TX..oocovvevieenens 4/26/2014 Omaha, NE 74 David City, NE
A K. Sauleeeceeeeiicne, Punjab, India .............. 5/5/2014 Morton, IL 83 Falls City, NE
Marvin Ruebsamen Giltner, NE......cocv..... 5/7/2014 Seal Beach, CA 83 Seal Beach, CA

Refer to the 2010 Nebraska Journal, 271, and the Kansas West and Kansas East earlier Journals for Accumulated Role of Deceased Ministerial Members.
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