

## ROLL OF DECEASED CLERGY MEMBERS - THE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

Name	Date	Birth Place	Conference Entered	Year Received	Death Date	Place	Age	Interment
Gilbert E. Karges .....	2/12/1931	.....	Nebraska.....	1972	1/4/2013	Lincoln, NE	80	Lincoln, NE
Barbara Kurtz.....	1932	Colorado.....	Kansas West.....		1/12/2013	Newton, KS	80	Salina, KS
Harriett Bechtle .....	8/16/1945	.....	Kansas East .....		1/16/2013	Ottawa, KS	67	Ottawa, KS
Robert L. Miller.....	3/10/1926	.....	Nebraska.....	1955	1/30/2013	Lincoln, NE	86	Lincoln, NE
Donald Harper .....	6/16/1929	.....	Kansas East .....		2/2/2013		84	
Donald E. Littrell .....	5/30/1911	.....	Colorado .....	1944	2/6/2013	Denver, CO	101	
William C. Simmer .....	6/16/1921	.....	Upper Iowa.....	1945	2/24/2013	Lee's Summit, MO	91	Lee's Summit, MO
J. Richard Shapland.....	4/14/1925	.....	Nebraska.....	1950	2/25/2013	Holdrege, NE	87	Prairie Home Cemetery
Frank M. DeFisher .....	8/5/1942	Rochester, NY .....	Kansas West.....		2/26/2013	Wichita, KS	70	Wellington, KS
Kenneth E. Kirkendall.....	5/22/1928	Smith Center, KS .....	Kansas West.....		2/28/2013	Manhattan, KS	84	Manhattan, KS
Don V. Bumgarner .....	2/24/1919	Corwin, KS .....	Kansas West.....		3/15/2013	Huntsville, AR	94	Aurora, Ark
James A. Hlad .....	12/19/1933	.....	Kansas West.....		3/23/2013	Wichita, KS	79	
Ralph Ruhlen .....	2/2/1921	Neosho Falls, KS .....	Kansas East .....		4/9/2013	Lawrence, KS	92	Baldwin City, KS
Jay L. Kump .....	2/21/1922	Jennings, KS.....	Kansas West.....		4/9/2013	Goodland, KS	91	Goodland,KS
Robert D. Wigert.....	4/22/1921	.....	Nebraska .....	1946	4/13/2013	Mitchell, NE	91	Blue Valley Cem, Ayr,NE
Russell J. Gotschall.....	12/22/1919	Franklin, Ill.....	Wichita West .....		4/13/2013	Concordia, KS	93	Concordia, KS
Ronald Bumstead .....	12/17/1927	.....	Kansas East .....		6/6/2013	Humboldt, KS	85	
Duane Lee Dyer .....	10/1/1938	.....	Kansas .....		6/9/2013	Redlands, CA	75	
Lila Piction .....	12/13/1940	Broken Bow, NE .....	Nebraska.....		8/9/2013	Lincoln, NE	72	Broken Bow, NE
Phyllis Samuelson .....	10/16/1928	Grafton, NE.....	Nebraska.....		9/11/2013	Lincoln, NE	84	Grafton, NE
Keith O. Dudeck.....	6/30/1934	.....	.....		9/27/2013	Wichita, KS	79	Atlanta, KS
Phyllis Southard .....	9/18/1936	.....	.....		10/11/2013	El Dorado, KS	77	Overland Park, KS
Charles A. Bailey .....	8/25/1927	.....	Nebraska.....		11/2/2013	Stromsburg, NE	86	Stromsburg, NE
Donald F. Marsh.....	12/13/1940	Archer, NE .....	Nebraska.....		11/13/2013	Lincoln, NE	88	Lincoln, NE
Donald R. Barb .....	1/21/1934	Olpe, KS.....	Kansas East .....		11/24/2013	Emporia, KS	79	Olpe, KS
Melvin Lee Short .....	4/15/1928	Cartersville, MO.....	.....		12/3/2013	Manhattan, KS	85	Wichita, KS
Charles Earl Wretling .....	6/20/1927	Oklahoma City, OK .....	.....		12/7/2013	Fort Collins, CO	86	Hudson, KS
Virginia R. Fleharty .....	2/19/1933	Holdrege, NE .....	Nebraska.....		12/27/2013	Smithfield, NE	80	Bertrand, NE
Clifford Fryda .....	10/3/1935	.....	Nebraska.....		12/28/2013	Davey, NE	78	
Hugh A. Maddry Jr. ....	10/7/1940	Durham, NC.....	.....		1/11/2014	Charlotte, NC	73	Huntersville, NC
Frank L. Dorsey .....	4/10/1938	Ashland, KS.....	Kansas East .....		2/5/2014	Overland Park, KS	75	

Name	Date	Birth Place	Conference Entered	Year Received	Death Date	Place	Age	Interment
Billy Hughes .....	1/30/1930	.....	.....	.....	2/8/2014	.....	89	.....
Thomas H. Walsch .....	4/27/1916	Chicago, IL .....	.....	.....	2/13/2014	Wilson, KS	97	Wilson, KS
Vincent Rutherford .....	9/29/1925	Sacramento, CA .....	.....	.....	2/15/2014	Boulder Creek, CA	88	Calif.
Ralph A. Rosenblad .....	6/8/1921	Boston, MA .....	.....	.....	3/8/2014	Hutchinson, KS	92	Hutchinson, KS
Burr P. Crickard .....	5/3/1950	West Virginia .....	Kansas West.....	.....	4/3/2014	Valley Center, KS	63	Valley Center, KS
Robert C. Harder .....	6/4/1929	Horton, KS .....	.....	.....	4/12/2014	Topeka, KS	84	Topeka, KS
Michael W. Conner .....	8/9/1939	Borger, TX .....	Nebraska.....	.....	4/26/2014	Omaha, NE	74	David City, NE
A. K. Saul .....	10/10/1930	Punjab, India .....	Nebraska.....	.....	5/5/2014	Morton, IL	83	Falls City, NE
Marvin Ruebsamen .....	4/28/1931	Giltner, NE .....	Nebraska.....	.....	5/7/2014	Seal Beach, CA	83	Seal Beach, CA

Refer to the 2010 Nebraska Journal, 271, and the Kansas West and Kansas East earlier Journals for Accumulated Role of Deceased Ministerial Members.